Florida Rd Public Perception Survey: Dec 17 - Jan 18 SurveyMonkey

Q1 Where are you from

Answered: 103 Skipped: 0

Local from
Morningside ...

Durbanite from?

South African
from?

International
Visiting from?

Location
Detail?
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Local from Morningside / Berea 54.37% 56
Durbanite from? 35.92% 37
South African from? 2.91% 3
International Visiting from? 5.83% 6
Location Detail? 37.86% 39

Total Respondents: 103

# LOCATION DETAIL? DATE

1 Westville 4/15/2018 3:08 PM
2 Amanzimtoti 4/15/2018 3:04 PM
3 North beach 4/15/2018 3:00 PM
4 Pinetown 4/14/2018 12:37 PM
5 Montclair 4/14/2018 12:22 PM
6 DRC Congo 4/3/2018 3:51 PM

7 Inanda Matikwe 4/3/2018 2:37 PM

8 Inanda Matikwe 4/3/2018 2:33 PM

9 Origin from Croatia but living in durban 4/3/2018 10:47 AM
10 Morningside 3/29/2018 3:33 PM
11 I'm a student 3/29/2018 11:44 AM
12 Musgrave 3/29/2018 11:18 AM
13 Umdloti 3/29/2018 11:15 AM
14 CBD 3/8/2018 11:56 AM
15 Uk 3/8/2018 10:17 AM
16 Durban North 3/6/2018 4:40 PM
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Clermont
Inanda Matikwe
Cape town
Ixopo

Malvern
Montclair

I'm a student
Windermere
Umbilo

Durban north
Florida Road
SHERWOOD
153 florida rd
Sherwood
Florida road
303 Florida Road

Westville

Live in Scottburgh work in Morningside

Durban

Montpelier Road, Morningside (ex Umhlanga)

189 Florida road

Off florida road in lambert road

Morningside
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3/5/2018 11:23 AM
3/5/2018 11:12 AM
3/5/2018 10:39 AM
3/2/2018 12:15 PM
3/2/2018 11:47 AM
3/2/2018 11:23 AM
3/2/2018 11:17 AM
3/2/2018 10:14 AM
3/1/2018 7:38 PM
3/1/2018 9:55 AM
2/28/2018 1:32 PM
2/27/2018 10:55 AM
2/27/2018 10:53 AM
2/27/2018 10:32 AM
2/27/2018 10:32 AM
2/27/2018 10:25 AM
2/27/2018 10:17 AM
2/27/2018 9:53 AM
2/23/2018 8:55 AM
2/1/2018 9:22 AM
2/1/2018 6:07 AM
1/31/2018 2:24 PM
1/31/2018 1:08 PM
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Q2 Reason For Visiting the Florida Rd?

Skipped: 19

Answered: 84

Doing Business

Holiday maker
visiting the Rd

Eating /
Drinking

Shopping

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Doing Business

Holiday maker visiting the Rd
Eating / Drinking

Shopping
Total Respondents: 84

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Stay here

Modeling

Student at SOMA
Working

Visiting

Spiga

property owner

residential

© oo N o o b~ DN

Live there

-
o

Reside in Florida Road

RN
RN

Resident / owner

N
N

resident

-
w

| live in Florida road

-
N

Work & Fellowship @ Church on Florida

N
(&)]

Resident

-
[e2]

Managing agent for an owner in Florida road

40% 50%
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60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
51.19%

3.57%

50.00%

8.33%

SurveyMonkey

90% 100%

DATE
3/29/2018 12:02 PM

3/29/2018 11:44 AM
3/8/2018 11:56 AM
3/5/2018 11:23 AM
3/5/2018 10:39 AM
3/2/2018 11:35 AM
3/1/2018 9:55 AM
2/28/2018 2:46 PM
2/28/2018 1:32 PM
2/28/2018 9:39 AM
2/28/2018 7:28 AM
2/27/2018 4:47 PM
2/27/2018 10:56 AM
2/27/2018 10:32 AM
2/27/2018 10:32 AM
2/27/2018 10:17 AM

43

42
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19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

work in Florida Road

Resident

LIVE IN FLORIDA ROAD
resident

Walks, attend church St Josephs
Resident

Driving home

Commuting, passing through everyday

i am the Marketing Manager of the Florida Park Hotel.

resident

4/33

SurveyMonkey

2/27/2018 10:08 AM
2/27/2018 10:07 AM
2/27/2018 10:00 AM
2/27/2018 9:46 AM
2/1/2018 9:22 AM
2/1/2018 6:07 AM
1/31/2018 2:24 PM
1/31/2018 2:17 PM
1/31/2018 1:15 PM
1/31/2018 1:11 PM
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Q3 Have you heard of the Florida RAUIP

Answered: 103

yes

no

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

ANSWER CHOICES
yes

no

Total Respondents: 103

# IF YES, WHAT DO THEY DO?

There are no responses.

SurveyMonkey
Skipped: 0
50% 60%  70% 80%  90% 100%
RESPONSES
86.41% 89
13.59% 14

DATE
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Q4 How safe does Florida Rd feel during the day? (1 - 5 rating: 1 =
worst and 5 = best)

Answered: 103 Skipped: 0

0 1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
w 0.00% 3.88% 9.71% 48.54% 37.86%
0 4 10 50 39 103 4.20
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Q5 How safe does Florida Rd feel during the night (1 - 5 rating: 1 =
worst and 5 = best)

Answered: 103 Skipped: 0

0 1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
w 2.91% 10.68% 34.95% 33.01% 18.45%
3 11 36 34 19 103 3.53
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Q6 How clean are the pavements / streets (1 - 5 rating: 1 = worst and 5
= best)

Answered: 103 Skipped: 0

0 1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
w 1.94% 3.88% 19.42% 36.89% 37.86%
2 4 20 38 39 103 4.05
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Q7 How well maintained are public areas i.e: sidewalks / lights /
benches etc? (1 - 5 rating: 1 = worst and 5 = best)

Answered: 103 Skipped: 0

0 1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
w 2.91% 5.83% 16.50% 46.60% 28.16%
3 6 17 48 29 103 3.91
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Q8 How would you rate the green spaces on Florida Rd? (1 - 5 rating: 1
= worst and 5 = best)

Answered: 101 Skipped: 2

0 1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
w 3.96% 4.95% 31.68% 36.63% 22.77%
4 5 32 37 23 101 3.69
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Q9 Rate the variety of shopping options on Florida Rd (1 - 5 rating: 1 =
worst and 5 = best)

Answered: 101 Skipped: 2

0 1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
pAd 1.98% 28.71% 38.61% 18.81% 11.88%
2 29 39 19 12 101 3.10

11/33



Florida Rd Public Perception Survey: Dec 17 - Jan 18 SurveyMonkey

Q10 Rate the variety of food and beverage on the Rd(1 - 5 rating: 1 =
worst and 5 = best)

Answered: 103 Skipped: 0

0 1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
w 1.94% 2.91% 17.48% 40.78% 36.89%
2 3 18 42 38 103 4.08
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Q11 Rate the quality of food and beverage on Florida Rd (1 - 5 rating:
1 = worst and 5 = best)

Answered: 102  Skipped: 1

0 1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
w 1.96% 2.94% 23.53% 42.16% 29.41%
2 3 24 43 30 102 3.94
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Q12 Rate your overall experience of Florida Rd (1 - 5 rating: 1 = worst
and 5 = best)

Answered: 103 Skipped: 0

0 1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
w 1.94% 0.00% 19.42% 59.22% 19.42%
2 0 20 61 20 103 3.94
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Q13 Would you recommend Florida Rd to family and friends?

Answered: 102  Skipped: 1

No I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 99.02% 101
No 1.96% 2

Total Respondents: 102
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Q14 What are the 3 things you most enjoy about Florida Rd

Answered: 90  Skipped: 13

RESPONSES

Dropkick Murphys

Safety Cleaniness Good food

Food, vibe and atmosphere

Food, atmosphere, safety

Food Clean Coffee

Restaurants,clubs, environment

Walks, eating,safe

Night life, security and saps presence, choice of restaurants
People,Bars,food

The diversity that comes to life at night on the weekends. Safety Tourism
Coffee, eating, vibe

Getting food Business

Ambience Environment Vibe Food

Cityzen Spiga when it was here Drop kicks
Food,drinks and the atmosphere
Food,drink lifestyle

Safety good security guard

Security Clean Freedom

Restaurants

Friendly people

Environment ect

Friendly people good food cleanes
Cleaniness Peace Safety

Restaurants chemist good parks
Restaurants

Food. Clubs and social

Food Vibe Safety

Take aways Garages Shops

Vibe

Food View Safety

Safe Restaurants Well kept

Variety of food and beverage spots
Variety of bars, coffeeshops, restaurants
Feel safety & restaurant s

Restaurant's

1.restourant .2.safety. 3.convenience of shops
Food Saftey Drinks

Food. Sefaty
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DATE

4/15/2018 3:34 PM
4/15/2018 3:29 PM
4/15/2018 3:21 PM
4/15/2018 3:19 PM
4/15/2018 3:08 PM
4/15/2018 3:04 PM
4/15/2018 3:00 PM
4/15/2018 2:32 PM
4/15/2018 2:23 PM
4/15/2018 2:19 PM
4/15/2018 10:45 AM
4/15/2018 10:41 AM
4/14/2018 12:37 PM
4/14/2018 12:28 PM
4/14/2018 12:22 PM
4/14/2018 12:16 PM
4/14/2018 12:04 PM
4/14/2018 11:11 AM
4/3/2018 2:37 PM
4/3/2018 2:33 PM
4/3/2018 12:50 PM
4/3/2018 10:47 AM
3/29/2018 1:00 PM
3/29/2018 12:50 PM
3/29/2018 12:02 PM
3/29/2018 11:55 AM
3/29/2018 11:44 AM
3/29/2018 11:38 AM
3/29/2018 11:18 AM
3/29/2018 11:08 AM
3/8/2018 11:56 AM
3/8/2018 10:17 AM
3/6/2018 4:40 PM
3/5/2018 11:23 AM
3/5/2018 11:12 AM
3/5/2018 10:39 AM
3/2/2018 12:15 PM
3/2/2018 12:06 PM
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Vibe food drinks

Spiga

The atmosphere food and bars

Restaurants People

They are nice shops,its a safe place and its just a cool environment

The atmosphere The security and safety And Starbucks??

The vibe and ambience

Restaurant vibe people

The vibe in the road, the easy walking distances to various places, the mix in demographics
easy access to outlets sociable atmosphere ongoing maintenance and cleanliness
Trees,speed bumps and restaurants.

Food outlets Coffee shops Road humps

People walking on the street, All the new restaurants restoring Florida Rd to its former glory,
and sense of safety.

Cleanliness, safety and sidewalk monitors
Lot's of options in one road. Amazing food like Spiga Close to home It's where i work

Relaxed atmosphere The latest upgrades to the street The added security making the street
safer

Liveliness. Variety of foods. Vacca Mata

??

The history of the road. The day and night lifestyle offerings. Convenient and central.
vibe / food / people

The vibe The variety of entertainment

LOCATION ROAD MONITORS FOOD OUTLETS

vibey, variety of restaurants and entertainment

Variety of Eat outs The Activity Cosmopolitan

1.Funky vibe 2. Variety of eateries 3.safe secure parking

Cleanliness Visible monitors (who are generally very approachable) Greening initiatives
safety vibrant atmosphere food

social environment variety colour

1. Variety of restaurants and shops 2 Friendly vibes 3 Seems to be kept clean and safe
1. The Vibe 2. International feel 3. Encouragement of small local businesses

Clean, no beggers , safe .

The vibe Friendly side monitors Variety of coffee shops and places to eat

Social environment. Convenience. Cultural Diversity

The vibe, prettiness & relaxed atmosphere.

Clean pavements

Lots of restaurants - vibey place

Neighbourhood feel, enhanced security

Vibe; restaurant choice; upper Florida Road gardens upkeep

The number of cool coffee shops. Cosmopolitan mix of people. The cleanliness of the road and

friendliness of the monitors since the intro of the UIP.

You have to walk as there is no where to park so you get to see shops you never saw when you

were driving, Florida Road always has activity no matter how early in the morning or late at
night. Its the ParkHirst of Durban and the only Celebrity Street.

Trendy,vibrant and young
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3/2/2018 11:47 AM
3/2/2018 11:35 AM
3/2/2018 11:27 AM
3/2/2018 11:23 AM
3/2/2018 11:17 AM
3/1/2018 8:24 PM

3/1/2018 7:38 PM

3/1/2018 10:18 AM
3/1/2018 9:55 AM

2/28/2018 2:46 PM
2/28/2018 1:32 PM
2/28/2018 9:39 AM
2/28/2018 9:23 AM

2/28/2018 7:28 AM
2/27/2018 7:40 PM
2/27/2018 4:47 PM

2/27/2018 1:13 PM

2/27/2018 12:26 PM
2/27/2018 12:21 PM
2/27/2018 11:42 AM
2/27/2018 10:56 AM
2/27/2018 10:55 AM
2/27/2018 10:53 AM
2/27/2018 10:32 AM
2/27/2018 10:32 AM
2/27/2018 10:25 AM
2/27/2018 10:17 AM
2/27/2018 10:08 AM
2/27/2018 10:07 AM
2/27/2018 10:06 AM
2/27/2018 10:03 AM
2/27/2018 10:02 AM
2/27/2018 10:01 AM
2/27/2018 10:00 AM
2/27/2018 9:59 AM

2/27/2018 9:53 AM

2/27/2018 9:46 AM

2/26/2018 4:02 PM

2/3/2018 11:29 AM

2/1/2018 9:22 AM

2/1/2018 6:07 AM
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80 Vibe presence of the UIP guards growing coffee culture 1/31/2018 5:38 PM
81 Proximity of everything. Able to walk from places to places. Old architecture building 1/31/2018 4:01 PM
82 Variety of options ito restaurants 1/31/2018 2:40 PM
83 The vibe 1/31/2018 2:24 PM
84 good vibe upgrading of old properties 1/31/2018 2:17 PM
85 Atmosphere. 1/31/2018 1:44 PM
86 Convenience, Vibe, control 1/31/2018 1:29 PM
87 Life, people, food 1/31/2018 1:18 PM
88 The feeling of " this is how we should be living " the different food restaurants you an visit the 1/31/2018 1:15 PM
many different people you can meet
89 Convenient All in one Variety 1/31/2018 1:11 PM
90 Cleanliness Safety 1/31/2018 1:08 PM
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Answered: 89  Skipped: 14

RESPONSES

More parking More vegitarian places Children play area
Parking

More safety at night More parking More clothing stores
Service,food quality, cleanliness

Traffic at night

Moblle saps,more walk in banks and ATM options

Bring back the free wifi

More parking Traffic flow with double parked cars Accommodate younger brother kids for the

parent's sake

More restaurant variety, more parking

More halaal options

Plants

Cleaner pavements Less rubbish More retail
Safety and parking

Safety,food options,more pubs

Business places

Parking problems Too much tickets from Metro police.
Shops

More shops for clothes

Security at night

Increase safety more shops more safely gards
Food Access to shopping Parking

Safety wider choice of restaurants cleanliness
Nothing

Safety

Maybe add a clinic

Parking area Have more securities

Parking

Parking space Playing area for children

More groceries

More parking, more pedestrian walking spaces, more varied entertainment (i.e live music,
shows, theatre)

Restaurants

Shops

1.more clothing shops.
Safety Clearness Drinks
Parking

Parking
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Q15 What are the 3 things would improve your experience of Florida

DATE
4/15/2018 3:29 PM

4/15/2018 3:21 PM
4/15/2018 3:08 PM
4/15/2018 3:04 PM
4/15/2018 3:00 PM
4/15/2018 2:32 PM
4/15/2018 2:23 PM
4/15/2018 2:19 PM

4/15/2018 10:45 AM
4/15/2018 10:41 AM
4/14/2018 12:37 PM
4/14/2018 12:28 PM
4/14/2018 12:22 PM
4/14/2018 12:16 PM
4/14/2018 12:04 PM
4/14/2018 11:11 AM
4/3/2018 2:37 PM
4/3/2018 2:33 PM
4/3/2018 12:50 PM
4/3/2018 10:47 AM
3/29/2018 1:00 PM
3/29/2018 12:50 PM
3/29/2018 12:02 PM
3/29/2018 11:55 AM
3/29/2018 11:44 AM
3/29/2018 11:38 AM
3/29/2018 11:18 AM
3/29/2018 11:08 AM
3/8/2018 11:56 AM
3/6/2018 4:40 PM

3/5/2018 11:23 AM
3/5/2018 11:12 AM
3/5/2018 10:39 AM
3/2/2018 12:15 PM
3/2/2018 12:06 PM
3/2/2018 11:50 AM
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65

Parking

CCTV security etc

Needs more of a vibe like umhlanga and events
More security

No idea

Parking is always a hassle.

There seems to be a bad element moving in..beggars and car guards...not sure if this
changed..i live further south in the umbilo area..l am not often in the Florida rd area..

More security, parking, more restaurants

Nicer green areas or parks to use, bigger speed bumps to slow traffic right down and more of
them, upgrade some of the really terrible looking buildings on the road

conversion of the road to a boulevard/ walkway prosecution of drivers with rowdy modified cars
owner control of some bars where drunken behaviour and fighting occurs

Improve the noise factor,add more bins,plant and maintain plants around trees.

Vacca Matta to close at a decent time and Sound proof walls to be a condition. Club Security to
escort their crowds and to ensure no loud music in cars waiting to pick up their crowds.this
continues until 5am.

Traffic and night time noise / loud music

More safety. More green/park/chill/eat areas More Vegan options Less cars (more pedestrian
walking areas)

Vehicles still drive up and down the street at high speed. The lack of parking needs to be
addressed Certain bars, cocktail bars and night club operating late into the morning with loud
music. They need to keep the music down or contain the music indoors.

Security Parking

Bigger variety of shops - not just restaurants and coffee shops, more parking and better control
of parking, hobos must be moved away

Remove restaurants that illegally trade ( bylaws ). Install cameras at the traffic lights for reckless

close road to pedestrian

Control the homeless and beggers more. Decrease the amount of litter. More control over the
taxis disobeying the rules of the road and causing havoc

TRAFFIC LIGHTS AT CURRIE AND FLORIDA TAXI PICK UP AND DROP OFF PARKING OFF
ROAD PUBLIC PARKING INCREASE

security , parking , car guards at night

The Snicket alongside Church on Florida and opposite the Holdens Kwikspar is unkept. People
eat, drink and defeacate in this area. There is no control at all. | would improve the upkeep in
this area. No Parking spaces - These are not adhered to particularly the entrance to the Snicket.
On one occassion metro was called to tow a car away. The patrons park in front of and close off
the snicket which is a driveway access to the church to run into the Spar. | would improve the
no parking signage in this area. | would also improve the security in the Snicket. Youngsters
use the Snicket for drug use.

1.Get rid of the beggar element 2.Visible policing 3.Proactive residents

Insufficient parking Lack of accommodation for wildlife to move around the areas (monkeys and
birds getting run over)

Additional speed hump between Spar and 309 Florida road. Policing of daily drag racing in that
vicinity before there is another fatal accident

more diversification of outlets more parking noise control
no vagrants more parking more carguards

1. a Market in the space opposite Spiga 2. Cleaner pavements (homeless people constanly
writing on them with chalk) 3. An annual Florida Road event (eg: Annual Parade or music
festival which Florida Road becomes known throughout the country for).
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3/2/2018 11:47 AM
3/2/2018 11:35 AM
3/2/2018 11:27 AM
3/2/2018 11:23 AM
3/2/2018 11:17 AM
3/1/2018 8:24 PM

3/1/2018 7:38 PM

3/1/2018 10:18 AM
3/1/2018 9:55 AM

2/28/2018 2:46 PM

2/28/2018 1:32 PM

2/28/2018 9:39 AM

2/28/2018 7:28 AM

2/27/2018 7:40 PM

2/27/2018 4:47 PM

2/27/2018 1:13 PM

2/27/2018 12:26 PM

2/27/2018 12:21 PM

2/27/2018 11:42 AM
2/27/2018 10:56 AM

2/27/2018 10:55 AM

2/27/2018 10:53 AM
2/27/2018 10:32 AM

2/27/2018 10:32 AM
2/27/2018 10:25 AM

2/27/2018 10:25 AM

2/27/2018 10:17 AM
2/27/2018 10:08 AM
2/27/2018 10:07 AM
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88
89

1. PARKING! 2. Make more space for bespoke/boutique local spaces (food and shopping) and
not more big franchises 3. More communal/green spaces

get rid of the tramps . stop cars parking in the lane and stopping traffic.
Parking

Live music venue, more activations in green space. Events, skate comps. More arts and
culture.

Another speed hump between Star bucks & Lambert rd. The gap between the above enables
them to pick up speed & have witnessed so many close accidents due to their speed & cars not
being able to safely cross over Florida /Lambert rd intersection. Improving BAD paving from
Gordon rd up to Spar on both sides.

Less traffic especially taxis that hoot incessently!! The buses are running half empty and there
are way too many taxis.

Get some different shops - shoes/clothes Side streets need to be cleared of riff raff and suspect
looking characters.

More bars
get rid of the nightclubs, improve the policing of parking and double parking

Safety; monitor's presence and authority - if not, SAPS presence to monitor theft, fast cars and
noise etc

Pedestrianise from Lambert down to Argyle. Put a stop to parking in the residential side streets
to reduce noise levels after dark. Insist on a strict policy of volume control unless a premises is
licensed to host events and play music.

Trash outside Debonairs area in the early hours of the morning when you are out running, filthy.
People havent learnt about trash bins yet. No Cars - no parking and boom gates or build a
parking centre. Still idle wanderers and petty crime because they can move in and out quickly
without being seen. | have to add this, gun shots every weekend, The Bronx has nothing on us.
(For a laugh) Id have 2 guys in your precinct vehicle, they have a tough job and aggravating

Get rid of the beggars:up to Gordon and down to 8th avenue

Improvement in Parking, although | recognise that this is a challenge the removal of the shop
selling counterfeit goods there are some areas that are still a bit dingy looking that affects the
look of the street.

Nights club must go Too many cars and illegal parking
Additional security
Nothing

something needs to be done about the building site opposite the Spar. It will get worse as time
passes

Safety. More parking. Less speeding of cars.
Parking, more fashion, a destination curio shop.
More shops selling variety

Get rid of the street kids and their bundles of cardboard stop cars from parking on the road and
blocking it more rubbish bins near cuba night club

Parking by Afro driveway is poor. No in out control

Facilating wildlife safety Parking
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2/27/2018 10:06 AM

2/27/2018 10:03 AM
2/27/2018 10:02 AM
2/27/2018 10:01 AM

2/27/2018 10:00 AM

2/27/2018 9:59 AM

2/27/2018 9:53 AM

2/27/2018 9:50 AM
2/27/2018 9:46 AM
2/26/2018 4:02 PM

2/3/2018 11:29 AM

2/1/2018 9:22 AM

2/1/2018 6:07 AM
1/31/2018 5:38 PM

1/31/2018 4:01 PM
1/31/2018 2:40 PM
1/31/2018 2:24 PM
1/31/2018 2:17 PM

1/31/2018 1:44 PM
1/31/2018 1:29 PM
1/31/2018 1:18 PM
1/31/2018 1:15 PM

1/31/2018 1:11 PM
1/31/2018 1:08 PM
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Q16 Do you have any other comments you wish to make?

Answered: 62  Skipped: 41

RESPONSES
No

faheem Ebrahim

No

No

No

More independent stores are needed
All'is good with Florida

Non

Generally speaking the area is the nicest.
Create more parking bays

No real

More friendly prople

Cost of food is very expensive.

No

No

No

Traffic is the most problematic factor which could make visitors not to come. Municipality must
do something.

Cleaner Parking

Awesome for socialising

Great job you are doing Florida Rd UIP!!

Food shops & clothes shops to do businesses on florida
Clothes shopping to do businesses on florida

No

Keep ur place saftey and clearness

| want to thank the UIP for the job you are doing. Keeping us safe.
No

Nice to see more new stores etc

No

No

No

Keep up the good work.

No wonder tourism figures keep on falling..nobody wants to visit dirty Durban with it's crime and
grime.. Please do not use my details for marketing and sales etc..you are aware of the Popi
act..protection of personal information..

Clive Tarr
| think to redevelop or upgrade some of the terrible buildings on the road, would really help...

consideration of a parkade in future to alleviate the current congestion. communication with St
Josephs church re constant disturbance of the peace

22133

DATE

4/15/2018 3:29 PM
4/15/2018 3:19 PM
4/15/2018 3:04 PM
4/15/2018 10:41 AM
4/14/2018 12:37 PM
4/14/2018 12:28 PM
4/14/2018 12:22 PM
4/14/2018 12:04 PM
4/14/2018 11:11 AM
4/3/2018 2:33 PM
4/3/2018 12:50 PM
4/3/2018 10:47 AM
3/29/2018 1:00 PM
3/29/2018 12:50 PM
3/29/2018 12:02 PM
3/29/2018 11:38 AM
3/29/2018 11:08 AM

3/8/2018 11:56 AM
3/8/2018 10:17 AM
3/6/2018 4:40 PM

3/5/2018 11:23 AM
3/5/2018 11:12 AM
3/5/2018 10:39 AM
3/2/2018 12:15 PM
3/2/2018 12:06 PM
3/2/2018 11:47 AM
3/2/2018 11:35 AM
3/2/2018 11:29 AM
3/2/2018 11:23 AM
3/2/2018 11:17 AM
3/1/2018 8:24 PM

3/1/2018 7:38 PM

3/1/2018 10:18 AM
3/1/2018 9:55 AM
2/28/2018 2:46 PM
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36

37

38
39
40

41
42

43

44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52

53
54
55

56

57
58

59

60
61

Make sure the car guards are official and move the undesirables along so it becomes a safer
and more pleasant place to be.

The owner of Vacca Matta needs to be advised of what happens etc.We have to always call the
Police to assist with crowds being rowdy drunk and noisy.Urinating on the roads and against our
Building which is directly opposite Vacca Matta.we have for many years put up with so much
from this club which has just changed names 3 times.we too have spoken to Nicco.

Keep up the good work
Would love for a specialized Stationary shop to be in Florida road.

The SAP and UIP must ensure that cars do not double park and those that do are moved on
towed away if unattended.

more police presence on foot in the evening , fining cars double parked outside restaurants

We should liven up Florida rd with Christmas decorations over the December holidays. Road
blocks are bad for our road ! Light up side roads to get rid of criminal elements. People getting
pick pocketed on pavements outside busy venues ( maybe inform outlets to stop people from
loitering outside.

To Make the Snicket part of the green spaces as this is used as a thoroughfare for many of the
public.

None at this time
none
Already on newsletter database

think the U.I.P and local police are making a good impact

Well done to the work that the UIP have already implemented

we could do with another food retailer. Spar is not big enough for Florida Road. and we need a
sandwhich shop

Bring a soapbox derby to Florida.

Please could you paint parking bays on Florida between Gordon rd & Lambert rd. We
desperately need parking bays marked in Lambert rd due to increased traffic of Star bucks &
Pizza hut clients PLUS residents not knowing how to park properly without marked parking
bays.

UIP doing a fantastic job
Monitors have requested that | buy them coffee - not cool!

The number of green spaces needs to increase. The double parking and congestion outside
Pizza Hut and Starbucks needs to be addressed. The loud music played by CoCos when no
one is in there needs to be addressed, as well as the amount of rubbish that piles up on the
pavement outside over busy periods.

No, | think | said it all, really though if there are vehicles parked on both sides of the road in
10th Ave North you cant get into your complex if you have a 4 x 4 or large vehicle - please do
some research on this. People are still parking where they shouldnt be and yes, | feel | have
eyes on me all the time with the vehicles parked in Montpelier Road. Romes wasnt built in a
day, without sounding pretentious, living in the Northern suburbs is so much different, clean,
peaceful - they still have their issues but we have too many bars / alcohol which ppl cannot
contain and hence trouble starts. Have a great week-end.

This last week saw an influx 09f beggars(blacks and white) in Florida road

Windermere Rd is going in popularity and is attracting a lot of the once Florida Rd regulars.
acknowledge them as a competitor and learn from what they are doing and implement in Florida
Rd. one thing | have noticed is that they have targeted the Muslim community and are
capitalising on that. Florida Rd has perhaps identified this with RJ's, Roccomammas and Pizza
Hut being Halaal restaurants. Other niche markets also need to be looked into and catered for.

There is a massive problem with people who double park at all times. This is laziness, and there
is no need for it.

Stricter laws for speeding cars.

i love Florida Road now, its a shame we have to pay an additional charge to live in a place
which should be the norm.
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2/28/2018 1:32 PM

2/28/2018 9:39 AM

2/28/2018 7:28 AM
2/27/2018 7:40 PM
2/27/2018 12:26 PM

2/27/2018 12:21 PM
2/27/2018 10:53 AM

2/27/2018 10:32 AM

2/27/2018 10:32 AM
2/27/2018 10:25 AM
2/27/2018 10:25 AM
2/27/2018 10:17 AM
2/27/2018 10:07 AM
2/27/2018 10:06 AM
2/27/2018 10:03 AM

2/27/2018 10:01 AM
2/27/2018 10:00 AM

2/27/2018 9:53 AM
2/26/2018 4:02 PM
2/3/2018 11:29 AM

2/1/2018 9:22 AM

2/1/2018 6:07 AM
1/31/2018 5:38 PM

1/31/2018 2:17 PM

1/31/2018 1:44 PM
1/31/2018 1:15 PM
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62 Clarity on vacant land opposite Spar 1/31/2018 1:11 PM
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Q17 Can we add you to our newsletter database?

Answered: 100  Skipped: 3

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 59.00%
No 41.00%

Total Respondents: 100
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RESPONSES

Daniel

Kavir

R naidoo

Sine Shelembe
Nkosi

Marcoleen varyawa
Percy smith

lan

Reynor n

Nicole

Joseph

B Jacobs

Richard

Jack nyawose
Sophie Arde

Ericky

Jean marie

Omari

Zamokuhle Shezi
Zamani Blose
Mongi the great
Ante tony

Vilo

T.K. Naidoo

David Barnett

Jess

Wayde

Lucky

Angelo veneruso
Skholiwe Nyawose
Yolanda

Mark

Kenneth Shangase
Nontobeko Bhengu
Moe Rhoda

Bheki jali

Lourens van Rooyen

Karabo

Q18 Name of Respondent

Answered: 90  Skipped: 13
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DATE

4/15/2018 3:34 PM
4/15/2018 3:29 PM
4/15/2018 3:21 PM
4/15/2018 3:08 PM
4/15/2018 3:04 PM
4/15/2018 3:00 PM
4/15/2018 2:32 PM
4/15/2018 2:23 PM
4/15/2018 2:19 PM
4/15/2018 10:45 AM
4/15/2018 10:41 AM
4/14/2018 12:37 PM
4/14/2018 12:28 PM
4/14/2018 12:22 PM
4/14/2018 12:16 PM
4/14/2018 12:04 PM
4/14/2018 11:11 AM
4/3/2018 3:51 PM
4/3/2018 2:37 PM
4/3/2018 2:33 PM
4/3/2018 12:50 PM
4/3/2018 10:47 AM
3/29/2018 3:33 PM
3/29/2018 1:00 PM
3/29/2018 12:02 PM
3/29/2018 11:55 AM
3/29/2018 11:44 AM
3/29/2018 11:38 AM
3/29/2018 11:18 AM
3/29/2018 11:08 AM
3/8/2018 11:56 AM
3/6/2018 4:40 PM
3/5/2018 11:23 AM
3/5/2018 11:12 AM
3/5/2018 10:39 AM
3/2/2018 12:15 PM
3/2/2018 12:06 PM
3/2/2018 11:50 AM
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39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82

Siandri Govender
Raj

Amy lynch
Roxanne
Tinotenda Elson
Ravesh

Edwin Lawsky
Clive Tarr

Clint Pretorius
sandy harvey
Sherryl Bradfield
Shereen

Claire de Beer
Jacques

Tarzan

Ivan Koster
Rajen Govender
Michael Pampallis
David

Paul

Neil Gibb

ALLEN BRUNING
nico sofilas

Anita Adonis

Trevor Hodgson Manager at Blaine

Tracey Lansley

John Hudson & Co

Mike Larsen

Jenna Harris

S Mckenzie

Andrew Jones

Kerry Brownhill

Haydn Evans

Jenny Retief

Gillian Smit

Barbara Chochola

Fred

Lyn Cairns

Nicola

Chantal Taryn

Manager of Blaine House
Aarthi Maharaj-Ramdass
Alexis Cladart

Natasha Maistry

27133
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3/2/2018 11:47 AM
3/2/2018 11:35 AM
3/2/2018 11:27 AM
3/2/2018 11:23 AM
3/2/2018 11:17 AM
3/1/2018 8:24 PM
3/1/2018 7:38 PM
3/1/2018 10:18 AM
3/1/2018 9:55 AM
2/28/2018 2:46 PM
2/28/2018 1:32 PM
2/28/2018 9:39 AM
2/28/2018 9:23 AM
2/28/2018 7:28 AM
2/27/2018 7:40 PM
2/27/2018 4:47 PM
2/27/2018 1:13 PM
2/27/2018 12:26 PM
2/27/2018 12:21 PM
2/27/2018 11:42 AM
2/27/2018 10:56 AM
2/27/2018 10:55 AM
2/27/2018 10:53 AM
2/27/2018 10:32 AM
2/27/2018 10:32 AM
2/27/2018 10:25 AM
2/27/2018 10:25 AM
2/27/2018 10:17 AM
2/27/2018 10:07 AM
2/27/2018 10:06 AM
2/27/2018 10:03 AM
2/27/2018 10:02 AM
2/27/2018 10:01 AM
2/27/2018 10:00 AM
2/27/2018 9:59 AM
2/27/2018 9:53 AM
2/27/2018 9:50 AM
2/26/2018 4:02 PM
2/3/2018 11:29 AM
2/1/2018 9:22 AM
2/1/2018 6:07 AM
1/31/2018 5:38 PM
1/31/2018 4:01 PM
1/31/2018 2:40 PM
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83 Marlene maritz 1/31/2018 2:24 PM
84 Lionel Neilson 1/31/2018 2:17 PM
85 A Dhunraj 1/31/2018 1:44 PM
86 Mike holland 1/31/2018 1:29 PM
87 elephantsbelly 1/31/2018 1:18 PM
88 Andrew Jones 1/31/2018 1:15 PM
89 Simon Silson 1/31/2018 1:11 PM
90 Tracey 1/31/2018 1:08 PM
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SurveyMonkey
Q19 Gender
Answered: 97  Skipped: 6
Female
Male
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Female 36.08% 35
Male 63.92% 62

Total Respondents: 97

29/33



Florida Rd Public Perception Survey: Dec 17 - Jan 18

© oo N o o b~ DN

W W W W W W W W W N N N DN DN DN DN DNDNDNDND =22 a2 A A A A A A
o N o o A WO N 20 O © o N o o b~ WO N -2 0O ©o o Noo o b~ DNy -~ o

RESPONSES
0725835322

0722452604
0815236211
073827654

0714016557
0744701593
0742992965
0727601519
0784769570
0636978855
0713853031
0610452398
0611959049
0659171581
0843805448
0615943634
0747030546
0783675746
0844454444
0315783735
0826973901
0733572973
0829213416
0613357153
0724571129
0824533970
0846252543
0785345219
0826114943
0731778223
0764630490
0762223257
0784769570
0781685301
0610643140
0839966696
0813538492
0828842626

Q20 Contact Cell Number

Answered: 74  Skipped: 29
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DATE

4/15/2018 3:29 PM
4/15/2018 3:19 PM
4/15/2018 3:08 PM
4/15/2018 3:04 PM
4/15/2018 3:00 PM
4/15/2018 2:32 PM
4/15/2018 2:23 PM
4/15/2018 2:19 PM
4/15/2018 10:41 AM
4/14/2018 12:37 PM
4/14/2018 12:28 PM
4/14/2018 12:16 PM
4/14/2018 12:04 PM
4/14/2018 11:11 AM
4/3/2018 3:51 PM
4/3/2018 2:37 PM
4/3/2018 2:33 PM
4/3/2018 12:50 PM
4/3/2018 10:47 AM
3/29/2018 1:00 PM
3/29/2018 12:02 PM
3/29/2018 11:55 AM
3/29/2018 11:44 AM
3/29/2018 11:38 AM
3/29/2018 11:18 AM
3/6/2018 4:40 PM
3/5/2018 11:23 AM
3/5/2018 11:12 AM
3/5/2018 10:39 AM
3/2/2018 12:15 PM
3/2/2018 12:06 PM
3/2/2018 11:47 AM
3/2/2018 11:35 AM
3/2/2018 11:23 AM
3/2/2018 11:17 AM
3/1/2018 8:24 PM
3/1/2018 7:38 PM
3/1/2018 10:18 AM
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39 0717526800 3/1/2018 9:55 AM
40 0835602065 2/28/2018 2:46 PM
41 0825106762 2/28/2018 1:32 PM
42 0833753501 2/28/2018 9:39 AM
43 0823736075 2/28/2018 9:23 AM
44 0832564410 2/28/2018 7:28 AM
45 0834092163 2/27/2018 7:40 PM
46 0794923196 2/27/2018 4:47 PM
47 0834487794 2/27/2018 1:13 PM
48 0825511427 2/27/2018 12:26 PM
49 0828236806 2/27/2018 12:21 PM
50 0826133775 2/27/2018 10:56 AM
51 084 4466665 2/27/2018 10:55 AM
52 0837772930 2/27/2018 10:53 AM
53 0739004932 2/27/2018 10:32 AM
54 0729301813 2/27/2018 10:32 AM
55 0823882968 2/27/2018 10:25 AM
56 031 3033002 2/27/2018 10:25 AM
57 0836473618 2/27/2018 10:17 AM
58 0720393388 2/27/2018 10:07 AM
59 0727841606 2/27/2018 10:06 AM
60 0629311710 2/27/2018 10:03 AM
61 0823039030 2/27/2018 10:02 AM
62 0826544222 2/27/2018 10:00 AM
63 0837751968 2/27/2018 9:59 AM
64 N/a 2/3/2018 11:29 AM
65 0826226404 2/1/2018 9:22 AM
66 0827057520 1/31/2018 5:38 PM
67 0823289596 1/31/2018 4:01 PM
68 0824139262 1/31/2018 2:24 PM
69 0832811355 1/31/2018 2:17 PM
70 0844788648 1/31/2018 1:29 PM
71 0613355701 1/31/2018 1:18 PM
72 0629311710 1/31/2018 1:15 PM
73 0835006863 1/31/2018 1:11 PM
74 0823882968 1/31/2018 1:08 PM

31/33



Florida Rd Public Perception Survey: Dec 17 - Jan 18

© oo N o o b~ DN

W W W W W W W W WN N N DN DN DN DN DNDNDNDND =222 A A A A A A
o N o o A WO N 20 O © o N o o b~ WO N -2 0O ©o o N o o b~ DNy -~ o

Q21 Contact email address

RESPONSES
Avashnasingh@gmail.com
Faheemebrahim@rocketmail.com
sineshelembe@yahoo.com
Snmakh@gmail.com
Pmarcoleen@yahoo.com
percysmith31@gmail.com
ianmichael5324@gmail.com
Reynornorris035@gmail.com
Nicki.vdm@gmail.com
Ismail@l-inc.co.za
mykindofpeople@googlemail.com
Jacknyawose@gmail.com
Sophieemmaarde@gmail.com
Erickybisimwa@hotmail.co.uk
Mongitp@yahoo.com
Kolombo@mweb.co.za
Adefreitas28@gmail.com
Wayne.paul@gmail.com
Angeloveneruso@hotmail.com
Mijoliyolanda3@gmail.com
Mrhodajackson50@gmail.com
nggikatrading77@gmail.com
lourensvanrooyen65@gmail.com
Siandri@gmail.com
Rajeev.parbhoo@gmail.com
Amylynch@live.ie
roxanneparry0@gmail.com
TatendaChaonama@gmail.com
Raveshnee.pillay@durban.gov.za
EddieL1@Telkomsa.net

Clive. Tarr031@gmail.com
clint@dhow.co.za

lousandra
sherryl@chicaccessories.co.za
Skmarescia@hotmail.com
claire@cecileandboyd.com
jymartin@mweb.co.za

tznkzn@gmail.com

Answered: 73 Skipped: 30
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DATE

4/15/2018 3:29 PM
4/15/2018 3:19 PM
4/15/2018 3:08 PM
4/15/2018 3:04 PM
4/15/2018 3:00 PM
4/15/2018 2:32 PM
4/15/2018 2:23 PM
4/15/2018 2:19 PM
4/15/2018 10:45 AM
4/15/2018 10:41 AM
4/14/2018 12:28 PM
4/14/2018 12:22 PM
4/14/2018 12:16 PM
4/14/2018 12:04 PM
4/3/2018 12:50 PM
4/3/2018 10:47 AM
3/29/2018 11:55 AM
3/29/2018 11:44 AM
3/29/2018 11:18 AM
3/8/2018 11:56 AM
3/5/2018 10:39 AM
3/2/2018 12:15 PM
3/2/2018 12:06 PM
3/2/2018 11:47 AM
3/2/2018 11:35 AM
3/2/2018 11:27 AM
3/2/2018 11:23 AM
3/2/2018 11:17 AM
3/1/2018 8:24 PM
3/1/2018 7:38 PM
3/1/2018 10:18 AM
3/1/2018 9:55 AM
2/28/2018 2:46 PM
2/28/2018 1:32 PM
2/28/2018 9:39 AM
2/28/2018 9:23 AM
2/28/2018 7:28 AM
2/27/2018 7:40 PM
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39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73

koster_i@hotmail.com
Rajen.Govender@durban.gov.za
michael@pampallis.co.za
davidfield83@gmail.com
Ngibb7@gmail.com
afb@pyt.co.za
nico@vaccamatta.com
admin@churchonflorida.org.za
blainehouse@telkomsa.net
tracey@helenlucre.co.za
stafford@johnhudson.co.za
michael@rmsprop.co.za
jennakateharris@gmail.com
design@otc.org.za
andrew@floridaparkhotel.co.za
kerrybrownhill@yahoo.com
haydnis@gmail.com
jretief@straussdaly.co.za
sspdbn@mweb.co.za
barbara.chochola@arup.com
lyn.cairns@spar.co.za

N/a

chantigiza@yahoo.com
blainehouse@telkomsa.net
aarthi@mweb.co.za
Alexis.cladart@gmail.com
natashamaistry@gmail.com
Dawoodkzn@gmail.com
Ineilson@mweb.co.za
Aries048@gmail.com
Holland@gns.co.za
Paul@elephantsbelly.co.za
andrew@floridaparkhotel.co.za
simonsilson@soukop.co.za

tracey@helenlucre.co.za
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2/27/2018 4:47 PM
2/27/2018 1:13 PM
2/27/2018 12:26 PM
2/27/2018 12:21 PM
2/27/2018 10:56 AM
2/27/2018 10:55 AM
2/27/2018 10:53 AM
2/27/2018 10:32 AM
2/27/2018 10:32 AM
2/27/2018 10:25 AM
2/27/2018 10:25 AM
2/27/2018 10:17 AM
2/27/2018 10:07 AM
2/27/2018 10:06 AM
2/27/2018 10:03 AM
2/27/2018 10:02 AM
2/27/2018 10:01 AM
2/27/2018 10:00 AM
2/27/2018 9:59 AM
2/27/2018 9:53 AM
2/26/2018 4:02 PM
2/3/2018 11:29 AM
2/1/2018 9:22 AM
2/1/2018 6:07 AM
1/31/2018 5:38 PM
1/31/2018 4:01 PM
1/31/2018 2:40 PM
1/31/2018 2:24 PM
1/31/2018 2:17 PM
1/31/2018 1:44 PM
1/31/2018 1:29 PM
1/31/2018 1:18 PM
1/31/2018 1:15 PM
1/31/2018 1:11 PM
1/31/2018 1:08 PM
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